

## AMERICAN MANGANESE INC. INVITED TO PRESENT AT THE ARGUS SPECIALTY METALS CONFERENCE APR 16-18, 2018 -HENDERSON, NEVADA

SURREY, BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA, March 22, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- March 22, 2018 -Vancouver, BC

Larry W. Reaugh, President and Chief Executive Officer of American Manganese Inc. ("American Manganese" or "AMY" or the "Company"), (TSX.V: AMY; OTC-US: AMYZF; FSE: 2AM), is pleased to announce that the Company will be presenting on advanced battery recycling for lithium ion battery cathode metal recovery at the Argus Specialty Metals Conference April 16-18, 2018 in Hilton Lake Las Vegas Resort in Henderson, Nevada.

The conference will be attended by Mr. Larry Reaugh, who will be making a presentation about American Manganese Inc.'s patent pending process for recycling 100% of cathode metals such

AMERICAN MANGANESE INC.

as lithium, cobalt, nickel, manganese and aluminum from spent electric vehicle lithium ion batteries.

"The Company is honored to present its proprietary lithium ion electric vehicle battery recycling process opportunity. AMY is being recognized as a significant potential player in the supply of cathode metals, specifically cobalt, which is in short supply and currently trading at \$90,500 (US)/tonne", says Mr. Reaugh.

About American Manganese Inc.

American Manganese Inc. is a diversified specialty and critical metal company focused on capitalizing on its patented intellectual property through low cost production and recovery of electrolytic manganese products throughout the world, and recycling of spent electric vehicle lithium ion rechargeable batteries.

Interest in the Company's patented process has adjusted the focus of American Manganese Inc.

toward the examination of applying its patented technology for other purposes and materials.

American Manganese Inc. aims to capitalize on its patented technology and proprietary know-how to become and industry leader in the recycling of spent electric vehicle lithium ion batteries having cathode chemistries such as: Lithium-Cobalt, Lithium-Cobalt-Nickel-Manganese, and Lithium-Manganese (Please see the Company's July 27, 2017 press release for further details.

On behalf of Management AMERICAN MANGANESE INC.

Larry W. Reaugh
President and Chief Executive Officer

Information Contacts: Larry W. Reaugh President and Chief Executive Officer

Telephone: 778 574 4444; Email: Ireaugh@amymn.com

www.americanmanganeseinc.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This news release may contain "forward-looking statements", which are statements about the future based on current expectations or beliefs. For this purpose, statements of historical fact may be deemed to be forward-looking statements. Forward –looking statements by their nature involve risks and uncertainties, and there can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate or true. Investors should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. The Company does not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking statements except as required by law.

Larry W. Reaugh American Manganese Inc. 778-574-4444 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.